

Brevard County Affordable Housing Advisory Committee Meeting Thursday, August 22, 2024, at 4:30 PM Space Coast Room, Building C, Second Floor Brevard County Government Center, Viera, Florida 32940

Meeting Agenda

Call Meeting to Order & Welcome: Chairman Corey Lancaster

Meeting Minutes: June 13, 2024

New Business:

- Community Housing Development Organization (CHDO) Funding Application Request of Community of Hope for Roof Replacement, Residential Quadplex located at 1415-1417 Roosevelt Avenue, and 1416-1418 Hoag Avenue, Melbourne, FL 32901
- Community Housing Development Organization (CHDO) Funding Application Request for Community of Hope for Roof Replacement, Residential Duplex located at 1420-1422 Hoag Avenue, Melbourne, FL 32901

Staff Reports: Brevard County Housing and Human Services Department

Updates: Construction Projects, Incentive Strategies, Local Government Contributions (LGCs), Request for Proposals (RFPs), Live Local Act (LLA)

Public Comment: (Limited to 3 Minutes Each)

Meeting Minutes: May 23, 2024

Adjournment:

Next Meeting Date: Thursday, October 17, 2024, at 4:30 PM, Brevard County Government Center, Viera.



Phone (321) 633-2007 • Fax (321) 633-2026 Website: www.Brevardfl.gov